FORM PTO-1595 HSML- 10873.1966USWP

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.			
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Akinori I	KAI (10/03/2006)	ARKRAY, Inc. 57, Nishiaketa-cho Higashikujo, Minami-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8045 JAPAN			
Additional name(	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
Ass Sec	of conveyance: signment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name ner: Correction to Assignment originally recorded 10/24/2006 at Reel 018616, Frame 0429				
Execution D	Date:				
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
11/5873	46				
	Additional numbers attac	aed?□ Yes 🏿 No			
5. Name ar document si Name: Address:	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning hould be mailed:  Douglas P. Mueller Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00         <ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit</li> <li>Account No. 50-3478.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account, number 50-3478</li> </ol>			
9. To the b original Douglas P.	document.  Mueller erson Signing  S	ignature  n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Aug 28 2607  Date			
·	Do not detach	his portion			
Mail docu	iments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Director of Patents and Trademarks Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

52835

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Fax: 571-273-0140

**PATENT REEL: 019755 FRAME: 0919** 

RightFax

612.455.3801

12/12/06 B:40

PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

Page 7/10

## 12/07/2006 700300849

LSindt

ORM PTO-158	3	CORRECTED	PATENTS	ONT.Y	i dans	Point and Trademark Office
ter. 6-93) HAMP No. 065)-4 KAML - 10073.19	9971 (args. 4794) NGUS WO	•	e coe entro	च र पाल च		
	our of Pulsals and Trademarks: P	ن اسلسان ما المسيد ميسا	رات واستوسال أعالية	ar final		
	conveying party(ics):				dress of receiving	party(ice):
AKINOF	u kai				KETA-CHO, UJO, MINAMI-K II, KYOTO	uu,
r				*		
	_					t w
سيكا	o) of extracting prote(m) standard of conveyance:	G CL Add May		Comments of the Control of the Contr	<u>, Parters (m) enember?                                     </u>	THE PERSON
AM Soci	algement	Morger Change of Name				•
					1 *	
. Applica	NT ID NO. 18533129 clon namber(s) or patent	nomber(s):				
if this d	ocument is being filed to	gether with a new	application, the	execution date o	of the apprication i	<b>5</b> !
. Petent A	upplication No.(s)			B. Palent N	0.(8)	
11/587,2	256		•		1	
				ade C Vac SS Na		
. Name a locument s	nd address of party to w hould be mailed:	poso conselboségous	ce concerning	7. Total fee (3	7 CPR 3.41):	and patents involved: 3
farne: Lektrone:	DOUGLAS P. MUEL Hanre, Schamann, M P. O. Box 2902-0902 Minneapolis, MN 554	ueller & Larson P.	C.	Es XX At	iclosed shortand to be ch no any additional	urged to deposit account 50-34 fees or credit way account number: 50-3478
Ç	at and almostors	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DO NOT VILL	we space		
. To the i	est of my imowiedge an document.	d belief, the forego	olog aformado	n is true and com	oci and any attack	ed copy is a true copy of the
OUGLAS	P. MUELLER		011-			DECEMBER 7, 2006
	rson Signing		// W 8	gnature		Date
	-		U	·	Total number of p	ego jedniky mujemek má kosous: ————————————————————————————————————
			Do ant detech	io parion		
Meil dow	assents to be recorded with rec		4.75	• .		
		Certi	P. O. Bar	ile und Tradameria Agnavisie i 1460		
			Alexandria VA	20013-1400		
rebile burden sq sodert, pod com coloc. Washing	parting for this sample error about plotting and reviewing the sample of ten, 13.C., 2023), and to the Chillen	is automobiles overgonin cover shopt. Send committee of himsground and Bullis	en 30 minum per år in segarding Silv byd it, Paparavalt Ridall	ominat do he resociet. In 15 gathinto in the U.S. Pr ing Project (DES) -6011).	abiling time for review's need and Trade-rank Offi Workington, D.C. 20501	g the department and purhating the data to, Office of followers in systems, PK3-
rapile burden sq applick, snjl com 1880, Washing	poeting for this sample sever shoot plotting and reviewing the sample of ten, D.C. 20231, and to the Office.	is attinued to everyn the sever shot. Sand counts of Management and Budgi	gur 38 minum per de th regarding Sie Swell at, Popurwell Rédoit	parient or he streethol. In his parlimete to the U.S. Pr tion Profice (DES) 1-5411),	shilling time the review's most and Tanderson's Offi Washington, D.C. 20501	y the december and underlying the data to, Office of followeries systems, PC3-

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019755 FRAME: 0920** 

612.455.3801 LSindt

Page 9/10

Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## WHEREAS,

 Akinori KAI residing at c/o ARKRAY Digital Laboratory, Inc., 93, Chudojiawatamachi, Shimogyou-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8815, JAPAN and a citizen of JAPAN

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled <u>DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS</u>, <u>MEASUREMENT APPARATUS</u>

AND DATA COLLECTION METHOD, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

WHEREAS ARKRAY, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of <u>JAPAN</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>57</u>, <u>Nishiaketa-cho</u>, <u>Higashikujo</u>, <u>Minami-ku</u>, <u>Kyoto-shi</u>, <u>Kyoto 601-8045</u>, <u>JAPAN</u> wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 019755 FRAME: 0921 THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Akinori Kzi

Oct. 03,2006

Signature

Date

REEL: 019755 FRAME: 0922